Loss before income tax expense (664,065)

Income tax expense -

Loss after income tax expense (664,065)

Loss from discontinued operations (393,704)

Loss for the period attributable to owners of Select Exploration Ltd (1,057,769)

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations (77,416)

Total comprehensive loss for the year, net of tax (1,135,185)

11

APPENDIX 2

SELECT EXPLORATION LIMITED

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The  pro-forma  consolidated  statement  of  financial  position  after  the  Offer  is  as  per  the
consolidated statement of financial position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events
and  the  transactions  relating  to  the  issue  of  shares  pursuant  to  this  Prospectus.  The  pro-forma
consolidated  statement  of  financial  position  is  to  be  read  in  conjunction  with  the  notes  to  and
forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4 and the prior year
financial information set out in Appendix 5 and Appendix 6.

Select RENT

Audited as at Audited as at Subsequent Pro forma Pro forma

31-Dec-14 31-Dec-14 events adjustments after Offer

Notes $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 768,826 488,231 40,000 4,360,000 5,657,057

Trade and other receivables 4,635 152,594 - - 157,229

Financial assets 9,257 - - - 9,257

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 782,718 640,825 40,000 4,360,000 5,823,543

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Financial assets 3 250,000 - - (250,000) -

Property, plant and equipment - 14,075 - - 14,075

Intangible assets 4 - 478,390 - - 478,390

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 250,000 492,465 - (250,000) 492,465

TOTAL ASSETS 1,032,718 1,133,290 40,000 4,110,000 6,316,008

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 5 72,611 481,411 (290,462) - 263,560

Employee benefits - 175,080 - - 175,080

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 72,611 656,491 (290,462) - 438,640

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 6 - - 290,462 290,462

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES - - 290,462 - 290,462

TOTAL LIABILITIES 72,611 656,491 - - 729,102

NET ASSETS 960,107 476,799 40,000 4,110,000 5,586,906

EQUITY

Issued capital 7 48,404,634 10,384,424 40,000 (42,984,452) 15,844,606

Reserves 8 3,160,861 - - (2,271,861) 889,000

Accumulated losses 9, 10 (50,605,388) (9,907,625) - 49,366,313 (11,146,700)

TOTAL EQUITY 960,107 476,799 40,000 4,110,000 5,586,906

12

APPENDIX 3

SELECT EXPLORATION LIMITED

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

The  above  consolidated  statement  of  changes  in  equity  is  to  be  read  in  conjunction  with  the
notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4 and the
prior year financial information set out in Appendix 5 and Appendix 6.

Select RENT

Audited as at Audited as at Subsequent Pro forma Pro forma

31-Dec-14 31-Dec-14 events adjustments after Offer

Notes $ $ $ $ $

Balance as at 1 January 2014 (49,470,203) (9,216,044) - - (58,686,247)

Comprehensive income for the period

Profit/(Loss) for the period 9, 10 (1,135,185) (691,581) - 49,366,313 47,539,547

Total comprehensive income for the period (50,605,388) (9,907,625) - 49,366,313 (11,146,700)

Transactions with equity holders in their

capacity as equity holders

Contributed equity, net of transaction costs 7 48,404,634 10,384,424 40,000 (42,984,452) 15,844,606

Reserves 8 3,160,861 - - (2,271,861) 889,000

Total transactions with equity holders 51,565,495 10,384,424 40,000 (45,256,313) 16,733,606

Balance 960,107 476,799 40,000 4,110,000 5,586,906

13

APPENDIX 4

SELECT EXPLORATION LIMITED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.   STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the historical financial
information included in this Report have been set out below.

Basis of preparation of historical financial information

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement,  but  not  all  the  disclosure  requirements  of  the  Australian  equivalents  to
International Financial Reporting Standards (‘AIFRS’), other authoritative pronouncements of the